
13
.ll <

NEW DELHI | SATURDAY, 15 FEBRUARY 2025

ZONAL SASTRA CENTER DELHI, 7th Floor, 7th Bhikaji Cama Place,

New Delhi-110066. Email: zs8343@pnb.co.in

SALE NOTICE
FOR SALE OF

IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical/ symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized
Officer of the Bank/ Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is basis”, “As is what is ”, and “Whatever there is ” on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the respective borrower (s) and
guarantor (s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below against the respective properties.

basis basis

SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS
Name of the Branch

Name of the Account

Name & addresses of the Borrower/ Guarantors Account

Lot.

No

(A) Date of Demand Notice u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002

(B) Outstanding Amount as on ...

(C) Possession date u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act, 2002

(D) Nature of Possession (Symbolic / Physical / Constructive)

Description of the Immovable Properties Mortgaged/

Owner's Name [mortgagers of property(ies)]

(A) RESERVE PRICE

(B) EMD

(C) Bid Increase Amount

Date/
Time of

E-Auction

Details of the
encumbrances
known to the

secured
creditors

Name &
Contact No

of Authorized
Officer

Kamal Agarwal
Mob. No.:

8100017032

Kamal Agarwal
Mob. No.:

8100017032

Industrial Plot No 364-365 situated at Sector 4B, Industrial Estate, Bahadurgarh, Distt
Jhajjar, Haryana measuring 8100 sq. mtrs In the name of M/s Shree Conveyor
Systems Pvt Ltd (Now known as M/s Kee Projects Ltd

Residential House at 131, Ambika Co-Op. House Building Society, Situated Vill.
Nangloi, New Delhi admeasuring 180 sq yards. in the name of Shri Vijay Shankar
Madan

(A) 28.02 Crore

(B) Rs. 280.20 Lakh (19.03.2025)

(C) Rs. 5.00 lakh

(A) 6.36 Crore

(B) Rs. 63.60 Lakh (19.03.2025)

(C) Rs. 1.00 lakh

(A) 02.01.2023

(B) Rs. 13.83 Crore as on 01.01.2023

(C) 28.01.2025

(D) Symbolic

(A) 02.01.2023

(B) Rs. 13.83 Crore as on 01.01.2023

(C) 28.01.2025

(D) Symbolic

ZONAL SASTRA DELHI

M/s Kee Projects Limited, 912, Vishal Tower, District Centre, Janakpuri, New Delhi- 110058
And also at:
Industrial Plot No 364-365 situated at Sector 4B, Industrial Estate, Bahadurgarh, Distt Jhajjar, Haryana -124507
Mr Vijay Shankar Madan: 131,Ambika Vihar, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063
Mr Hriday Madan, 131,Ambika Vihar, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063
Mrs Renu Madan, 131,Ambika Vihar, Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063
Mr Ravinder Kumar, A-55, Hastal Kheda,Mahesh Vihar, Uttam Nagar, West Delhi Delhi-110059

M/s Kee Projects Limited

1. Not
Known

Not
Known

19.03.2025
11:00 AM to

04:00 PM

19.03.2025
11:00 AM TO

04:00 PM

STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002
AUTHORIZED OFFICER, PUNJAB NATIONAL BANKDATE : 14.2.2025, PLACE: NEW DELHI

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION SALE: The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the following further conditions: (1) The properties are being sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER
THERE IS BASIS” (2) The particulars of Secured Assets specified in the Schedule herein above have been stated to the best of the information of the Authorized Officer, but the Authorized Officer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this proclamation. (3) The secured asset will not
be sold below the reserve price. The first bidding should start at any amount higher than reserve price. (4) The Sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Website https://Baanknet.com on date and time of Auction specified above. (5) For further details & complete Term
and conditions of the sale, please refer https://Baanknet.com & www.pnbindia.in

Corporate Office: Cerebrum It Park B2 Building, 5th Floor, Kalyani Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra-411014,
Branch Office 14th Floor Agarwal Metro Heights Netaji Subhash Palace Pitampura New Delhi -110034
Authorized Officer's Details: Name: Ajay Mittal, Email ID: Ajay.mittal@bajajhousing.co.in,
Mob No. 9855733149 and 9896531846

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Corporate Office: Cerebrum It Park B2 Building, 5th Floor, Kalyani Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra-411014,
Branch Office 14th Floor Agarwal Metro Heights Netaji Subhash Palace Pitampura New Delhi -110034
Authorized Officer's Details: Name: Ajay Mittal, Email ID: Ajay.mittal@bajajhousing.co.in,
Mob No. 9855733149 and 9896531846

BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED


